## **State of Connecticut**

### Department of Consumer Protection Liquor Control Commission



Commissioner Jerry Farrell, Jr. The Liquor Permit of:

#### GOLDEN LEAF CHINESE RESTAURANT

1024 FEDERAL ROAD, BROOKFIELD, CT LIR.14709

HAS PAID A FINE OF \$1,500.00 AND HAS BEEN

# SUSPENDED

for the following dates:

#### **NOVEMBER 3 and NOVEMBER 4, 2008**

This suspension has been imposed for violation of the following statutes or regulations:

§30-6-A24(a) Conduct of permit premises §30-93 Containers to be sealed §30-6-A41(a) Restriction on sales §30-76 Purchase for resale